Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519431EN   page 1
January 9, 2026 10:19 AM
Top Product Features
•	 Fully luminous frosted bottom lens with illumination above - enables functional illumination – ambient, exam, reading,
nightlight – to suit the needs of the patient, medical professionals, and others in the space
•	 Easy and quick access to LEDs and electrical from room side, using an aesthetically pleasing, fastener-free door

1-4
Order Information
SAMPLE: 24APR-49/L940-180/L940-120-HCD/CD-RL935-LVC3/AD/ED/R
SAMPLE: 24APR-58/L840-200/L840-UNV-HCD/CD-NL827
10 DAY QUICK SPEC SAMPLE: QS-24APR-67/L835-180/L835-UNV-HCD/HCD                                                                               Gray bar denotes available with 10-Day Quick Spec
Domestic Preferences (1) Quick Spec (2) Fixture Size Fixture Family Mounting
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
BABA=Build America Buy America Act
QS=Quick Spec, ArcMed Patient Recessed (2) 22=2x2
24=2x4
APR=ArcMed
Patient Recessed
Recessed Grid,
9/16"- 1" T-Bar
Notes Notes Notes
(1) Only product configurations with these prefixes are built to be compliant with the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA) or the Build
America Buy America Act (BABA). BABA is the minimum Government compliance requirement for the Build America Buy America
standards which is part of the Infrastructure and Investment Jobs Act (IIJA). Individual Government Agencies may have more
stringent compliance standards. Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website or consult the CLS Domestic Preferences
team for more information. Components shipped separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
(2) 10 day ship from receipt of clean PO to ship date. 25
unit maximum per PO.
QS only available with shaded options.
For Hard Lid ceiling, use DFCL
framing kit (see accessories).
For a 1-1/2" T-grid ceiling
application, ETO request can
be submitted.
continued on next page
Ambient Lumens Ambient CCT Exam Lumens (8) Exam CCT Voltage
2x2
22=2200
30=3000
34=3400 (5)
38=3800 (5)
2x4
49=4900
58=5800
67=6700 (5)
85=8500 (5)
L830=80CRI, 3000K
L835=80CRI, 3500K
L840=80CRI, 4000K
L850=80CRI, 5000K
L930=90CRI, 3000K
L935=90CRI, 3500K
L940=90CRI, 4000K
L950=90CRI, 5000K
L82765=White tuning 80 CRI, 2700K-6500K (3), (4)
L83050=White tuning 80 CRI, 3000K-5000K (3), (4)
L92765=White tuning 90 CRI, 2700K-6500K  (3), (4)
L93050=White tuning 90 CRI, 3000K-5000K (3), (4)
B35=BioUp Static 3500K (6)

APR 2x2 / 2x4
Order Information (continued)
Options Accessories (order separately) (22)
LVCP/x/y=Low Voltage Relay, Non-Dimming.  Controls up to 2 circuits.  (14), (16)
LVCP ordering function callout (x/y): A=Ambient, E=Exam, R=Reading, N=Nightlight. Unused circuit leave blank.
    i.e. LVCP/A/E=(Relay controlling Ambient & Exam),   i.e. LVCP/A=(Relay controlling Ambient only)
LVC3/x/y/z=Low Voltage Relay. Controls up to 3 circuits, and up to 2 circuits dimmable. (15), (16)
LVC3 ordering function callout (x/y/z): A=Ambient, E=Exam, R=Reading, N=Nightlight.   Provide a “D” with the  function
callout requiring dimming;  up to 2 circuits can be dimmable.   Unused circuit leave blank.
   i.e. LVC3/AD/ED/R=(Relay controlling Ambient(Dimming)/ Exam(Dimming) & Reading(no-dimming)
   i.e. LVC3/AD/E/RD=(Relay controlling Ambient(Dimming)/ Exam(no dimming) & Reading(Dimming)
EL7W=7W emergency battery pack (16), (18)
EL10W=10W emergency battery pack  (16),  (19)
EL14W=14W emergency battery pack  (16),  (18)
ETRD=Emergency Transfer Relay connected to Exam Circuit (16), (20)
GTR2=Generator Transfer Relay connected to Exam Circuit (16),  (20)
CP125= .125" Clear Poly Lens. CP125 requires screws to fasten door to housing (17)
CP250= .250” Clear Poly Lens. CP250 requires screws to fasten door to housing (17)
TRS=Tamper-Resistant Screws, T20 TORX®, optional when ordering either the CP125 or CP250 lens options (17)
GSK=Gasket applied to outside edge of flange for grid contact (24)
IP65=Ingress Protection (25)
Lens Options
NP1=Natural Pattern 1, 0.080" Thick
NP2=Natural Pattern 2, 0.080" Thick
NP3=Natural Pattern 3, 0.080" Thick
DFCL-2448W-U=2'x4' gasketed drywall framing kit. Ships with gasket to be applied in field. Cut out
dimension 24.25"x48.25" (23)